Cash and Cash Equivalents	 7.20	 3,837	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 3,837
Receivables			   —	 —	 13,305	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 13,305
Other Financial Assets		 7.25	 —	 —	 165,601	 21,000	 22,000	 —	 17,500	 1,000	 —	 227,101

						   3,837	 13,305	 165,601	 21,000	 22,000	 —	 17,500	 1,000	 —	 244,243

Financial Liabilities
Payables					   —	 127,645	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 127,645

						   —	 127,645	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 127,645

	� The amounts disclosed are the contractual undiscounted cash flows of each class of financial liabilities.

96  Lotterywest Annual Report 2009

	 Interest rate sensitivity analysis
	� The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of Lotterywest’s financial assets and liabilities at the balance

sheet date on the surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in interest rates. It is assumed the change in interest rates is
held constant throughout the reporting period.

	 As at 30 June, the cash rate is 3% (2008: 7.25%) and the Reserve bank Policy direction is set at MAINTAIN (2008: STEADY).

								   -0.5 % Change	 +1% Change
					   Carrying amount	 Profit	 Profit

	 2009			   $000	 $000	 $000

	 Financial Assets
		  Cash and Cash Equivalents	 3,721	 (18)	 37
		  Other Financial Assets	 253,667	 (1,268)	 2,537

		  Total Increase/(Decrease)		  (1,286)	 2,574

						   -0.5 % Change	 +1% Change
					   Carrying amount	 Profit	 Profit

	 2008			   $000	 $000	 $000

	 Financial Assets
		  Cash and Cash Equivalents	 3,837	 (38)	 38
		  Other Financial Assets	 227,101	 (2,271)	 2,271

Total Increase/(Decrease)		  (2,309)	 2,309

	 Fair value
	� All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the balance sheet, whether they are carried at cost or fair value, are recognised at

amounts that represent a reasonable approximation of fair value unless otherwise stated in the specific notes.

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2009

Share it   97

29.	 Schedule of Income and Expenses by Services

	� Lotterywest has two services. They are provision of lottery products (Gaming) and Grants and Community Development
(Community Grants), the latter being the distribution of funds derived from the lottery operations. Lotterywest operates in a single